
Francis Marion University (W) (#14   6-3) -vs- Fayetteville State University (3-4)
12/11/01 at Fayetteville, NC (Capel Arena)

 
 

 
 
Francis Marion University (W) 72

Fayetteville State University 78

Date: 12/11/01
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 546
Site: Fayetteville, NC (Capel Arena)
Referees: Michael Utley, Horace Graham, Darrell Foxx
Notes: FMU made 21 of 24 free throws in the final 10 minutes

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Francis Marion University (W) 29 43 72
Fayetteville State University 27 51 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Thomas, Christy * 34 5-17 0-1 11-12 1-8 9 3 5 5 0 4 21
22 Ammons, Leigh * 24 0-2 0-1 10-10 3-1 4 1 1 3 0 1 10
11 Gioscia, Anne * 33 3-9 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 6 0 0 9
30 Rowland, Kendra * 29 2-9 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 2 0 1 1 1 7
32 Hensley, Brandy * 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 1
50 Johnson, Jontell 26 4-6 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 4 0 1 2 0 12
24 Baldwin, Rnesha 5 0-0 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
23 Howard, Jennifer 13 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 4
10 Tincher, Joanna 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 2
20 Ghere, Michelle 12 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-49 4-12 36-42 13-30 43 21 10 26 3 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 16-49   32.7 % 4-12   33.3 % 36-42   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Lawson, Timeka * 24 7-12 0-3 4-6 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 4 18
30 Evans, Danielle * 28 4-11 1-2 7-8 0-2 2 3 2 3 1 1 16
10 Greene, Deonda * 18 3-7 3-7 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 3 10
32 Elohim, Bradsheedah * 30 4-8 0-1 1-2 6-7 13 4 1 2 0 1 9
00 Johnson, Opal * 18 1-7 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 4 0 3 0 1 3
40 Bowman, Tonya 23 7-14 0-0 0-1 8-3 11 3 0 0 1 0 14
21 Clarke, Alicia 20 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 6 5
14 Scott, Latasha 13 0-2 0-2 3-5 2-1 3 0 1 3 0 0 3
33 Marsh, Crissy 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
05 Harrison, Shena 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Perry, Angela 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
24 Seagroves, Tamisha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Patterson, Nicole 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Simpson, Jamillah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-73 5-20 17-30 23-23 46 25 8 19 3 17 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-73   38.4 % 5-20   25.0 % 17-30   56.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Francis Marion University (W) 29

Fayetteville State University 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Thomas, Christy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ammons, Leigh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gioscia, Anne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rowland, Kendra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Hensley, Brandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Johnson, Jontell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Baldwin, Rnesha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Howard, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tincher, Joanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ghere, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Lawson, Timeka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Evans, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Greene, Deonda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Elohim, Bradsheedah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Johnson, Opal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Bowman, Tonya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Clarke, Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Scott, Latasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Marsh, Crissy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Harrison, Shena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Perry, Angela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Seagroves, Tamisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Patterson, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Simpson, Jamillah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Francis Marion University (W) 43

Fayetteville State University 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Thomas, Christy 34 5-17 0-1 11-12 1-8 9 3 5 5 0 4 21
22 Ammons, Leigh 24 0-2 0-1 10-10 3-1 4 1 1 3 0 1 10
11 Gioscia, Anne 33 3-9 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 6 0 0 9
30 Rowland, Kendra 29 2-9 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 2 0 1 1 1 7
32 Hensley, Brandy 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 1
50 Johnson, Jontell 26 4-6 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 4 0 1 2 0 12
24 Baldwin, Rnesha 5 0-0 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
23 Howard, Jennifer 13 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 4
10 Tincher, Joanna 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 2
20 Ghere, Michelle 12 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-49 4-12 36-42 13-30 43 21 10 26 3 7 72
32.7 % 33.3 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Lawson, Timeka 24 7-12 0-3 4-6 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 4 18
30 Evans, Danielle 28 4-11 1-2 7-8 0-2 2 3 2 3 1 1 16
10 Greene, Deonda 18 3-7 3-7 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 3 10
32 Elohim, Bradsheedah 30 4-8 0-1 1-2 6-7 13 4 1 2 0 1 9
0 Johnson, Opal 18 1-7 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 4 0 3 0 1 3
40 Bowman, Tonya 23 7-14 0-0 0-1 8-3 11 3 0 0 1 0 14
21 Clarke, Alicia 20 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 6 5
14 Scott, Latasha 13 0-2 0-2 3-5 2-1 3 0 1 3 0 0 3
33 Marsh, Crissy 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
5 Harrison, Shena 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Perry, Angela 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
24 Seagroves, Tamisha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Patterson, Nicole 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Simpson, Jamillah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-73 5-20 17-30 23-23 46 25 8 19 3 17 78
38.4 % 25.0 % 56.7 %


